$(503)\ 919\text{-}3779 \qquad \text{fax}\ (503)\ 334\text{-}2235 \qquad \text{dustin@sanger-law.com}$

Via Electronic Mail

March 8, 2024

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Request for General Rate

Revision

Docket No. UE 433

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 23-132, please find the Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 10 of Order No. 23-132:

- Irion Sanger
- Joni Sliger
- Ellie Hardwick
- Min Hu
- Dustin Prater

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 11 of Order No. 23-132:

• Steve Johnson

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Dustin Prater

CONSENT TO BE BOUND

QUALIFICATIONS OF COUNSEL AND OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD UE 433

I. Eligibility

Under paragraph 10, persons qualified under the Commission's general protective order upon a party signing this Appendix are:

- a. Counsel for the party;
- b. Any person employed directly by counsel of record; and
- c. Any employee of the Regulatory Division at the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board.

A party must identify all Qualified Persons in section III below when consenting to be bound by the order, and must update this list throughout the proceeding to ensure it accurately identifies Qualified Persons.

II. Consent to be Bound:

proceedings. With Person given acces	etive order governs the use of Protective out the written permission of the desist to Protected Information under the tion for any purpose other than part	esignating party, any Qualified nis order may not use or disclose
Vitesse, LLC	(Party) agrees to	be bound by the terms of the
	order, Order No. 23-132, and certife not adequately represented by other	
Signature:	Quon Sango	
Printed Name:	Irion Sanger	
Date:	March 8, 2024	

III. Additional Persons Qualified under Paragraph 10:

Vitesse, LLC (Party) identifies the following person(s) as qualified under paragraph 12. The party's signatory, as identified immediately above, is a Qualified Person under paragraph 10 without also being listed separately below.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Irion Sanger	Mar. 8, 2024
Joni Sliger	Mar. 8, 2024
Ellie Hardwick	Mar. 8, 2024
Min Hu	Mar. 8, 2024
Dustin Prater	Mar. 8, 2024

QUALIFICATIONS OF OTHER PERSONS

UE 433

I. Eligibility

Under paragraph 11, a party may seek to qualify persons other than those eligible under Appendix B (i.e., paragraph 10) to access Protected Information by having those persons complete and sign this appendix. The signed appendix must be, submitted to the Commission and all parties. After a five-day waiting period, if no party has objected, the persons identified below will be considered Qualified Persons.

II. Consent to be Bound

The general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings. Without the written permission of the designating party, any Qualified Person given access to Protected Information under this order may not use or disclose Protected Information for any purpose other than participating in these proceedings.

I have read the terms of the general protective order, Order No. 23-132, and agree to be bound by the terms of the order and provide the following information.

Signature:		Date:
	Sph	2/22/24
Printed Name:	Steven Johnson	
Physical Address:	2022 32nd Ave South Seattle, WA 98144	
Email Address:	xstevejohnson@msn.com	
Employer:	Negative Delta G Consulting	
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC	
Job Title:	Principal	

If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Negative Delta G Consulting is a sole proprietorship, providing expert witness services, strategic consulting on		
	regulatory proceedings and policy, and subject matter expertise in support of guided, collaborative processes to address decarbonizing the electric grid. Clients include ratepayer representatives, state agencies, Gridworks, and environmental organizations and policy groups.		